

\210

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 24617/2012 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2096/2012

NORTAN MAL BAID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K.K.Baid,Adv.

Nos. 3&4

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kr. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Vishwakarma,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for withdrawal of the special
leave petition.

There is no objection by the other side.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is allowed to
be withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER